

Student Transportation Fee Schedule 2022-2023 School Year

			FAMILY PLAN	
	YELLOW	ETS	YELLOW	ETS
Elementary Kindergarten to Grade 6	\$36.75	\$36.75	\$32.00	\$32.00
Junior and Senior High Grades 7 to 12	\$61.50	\$61.50	\$57.75	\$57.75
Inclusive Education Curb Service Early Learning to Grade 12 who are unable to use regular yellow bus transportation services	\$0	1	\$0	·
Replacement cost for lost bus pass	\$5.00	\$73.00	\$5.00	\$73.00

^{*}Family Plan Rate: Applies to families with three or more children attending any school within ECSD and purchasing monthly bus passes

Are you unable to pay your fees?

We understand that family finances are sometimes really stretched and families may be unable to pay transportation fees for a period of time. Yellow school bus fees may be waived partially or completely in the case of financial hardship at the discretion of the Principal. Families may either meet with the Principal or submit the request for full or partial waiving of fees in writing to the Principal to express the circumstances of their need or to arrange for an alternate payment schedule.

For ETS bus passes, the City of Edmonton's Ride Transit Program provides monthly ETS passes to eligible riders at a subsidized rate. <u>Click here</u> to learn more.

What happens if my child's bus pass is lost or stolen?

You can purchase replacement yellow and ETS buses from your child's school. The replacement cost for a yellow bus pass is \$5 and \$73 for an ETS bus pass.

Contact **Transportation Services** at **780-441-6078** or speak with your school for more information.

